

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.12432 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	22.04.2026	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p>This Court vide proceedings dated 08.04.2026 directed that the official respondents to file counter affidavit. This Court granted two weeks for filing of counter affidavit failing which the Tahsildar shall be present before this Court. But, respondent have not filed counter. Tahsildar appeared before this Court and requested 10 days to file counter.</p> <p>List the matter after ten (10) days.</p> <p>The presence of Tahsildar is dispensed with.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TRR, J</p> <p>GRL</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE